necessary to assist the Committee in establishing, developing, and 

administering the AHI Plan.  

Section 6.  Initial Funding and Annual Budgetary Appropriation(s)  

a. The Affordable Housing Committee shall be funded by an initial investment of 

one million, six hundred thousand dollars ($1,600,000.00) already 

appropriated for this purpose.  

b. On an annual basis, the Commissioner of the Department of Management and 

Budget shall incorporate into the County's yearly budget proposal an 

appropriation to support the Affordable Housing Initiatives.